
Date: 
ARIZONA BENCH REST SHOOTERS PHOENIX AZ

2020 Cactus Classic
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

03/15/2020

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Southwest

1 0.354 0.445 0.411 0.191 0.321HUGH WILLIAMSON120 0.1722$

2 0.334 0.416 0.337 0.460 0.440LARRY COSTA124 0.1987

3 0.595 0.385 0.090 0.491 0.502KEITH COTTRELL242 0.2063$

4 0.392 0.328 0.645 0.334 0.389JACK NEARY221 0.2088$

5 0.675 0.296 0.348 0.293 0.491REX RENEAU127 0.2103$

6 0.671 0.335 0.252 0.468 0.381ED ADAMS126 0.2107$

7 0.314 0.381 0.301 0.573 0.548PAT REAGIN346 0.2117$

8 0.384 0.441 0.365 0.383 0.569JAMES COULTER222 0.2142

9 0.632 0.433 0.308 0.401 0.393JOEL NADER118 0.2167$

10 0.719 0.396 0.567 0.257 0.296STEVE MURPHY308 0.2235$

11 0.649 0.711 0.219 0.242 0.424CHARLES HUCKEBA219 0.2245$

12 0.451 0.435 0.474 0.471 0.457WAYNE CAMPBELL320 0.2288$

13 0.405 0.372 0.501 0.456 0.568MIKE CONRY119 0.2302$

14 0.503 0.439 0.332 0.383 0.683MIKE BRYANT128 0.2340$

15 0.411 0.380 0.543 0.454 0.563GARY OCOCK223 0.2351$

16 0.326 0.341 0.707 0.522 0.466SCOTT HAYWOOD109 0.2362

17 0.657 0.255 0.591 0.427 0.440SAM LANGHOFER243 0.2370$

18 0.476 0.503 0.373 0.488 0.550DAN SUTTON129 0.2390

19 0.732 0.540 0.374 0.364 0.443PAUL SNOW213 0.2453

20 0.585 0.526 0.447 0.407 0.524TERRY MEYER353 0.2489

21 0.370 0.602 0.636 0.362 0.524WALT BERGER145 0.2494$

22 0.758 0.561 0.513 0.343 0.336GREG KING121 0.2511$

23 0.581 0.458 0.476 0.616 0.401CHUCK MILLER323 0.2532$

24 0.619 0.647 0.284 0.543 0.443DUKE ROVARINO146 0.2536

25 0.732 0.579 0.374 0.307 0.546LARRY BAGGETT309 0.2538$

26 0.554 0.725 0.617 0.426 0.264DENNIS BOYET315 0.2586$

27 0.771 0.415 0.529 0.517 0.367GENE BUKYS125 0.2599$

28 0.805 0.439 0.324 0.602 0.482GARY BRISTOW319 0.2652$

29 0.723 0.536 0.581 0.332 0.485CHRIS HARRIS217 0.2657$

30 0.463 0.427 0.516 0.543 0.714KELLY ELLIS138 0.2663$

31 0.724 0.518 0.546 0.626 0.270DAVE TUNBRIDGE113 0.2684

32 0.703 0.799 0.233 0.555 0.417JUSTIN YOUNG147 0.2707$

33 0.556 0.640 0.563 0.419 0.532DAWSON BLACK239 0.2710$

34 0.620 0.618 0.297 0.677 0.530GEORGE PIZZILLO130 0.2742 T1

35 0.819 0.505 0.392 0.585 0.441MIKE ELLIOTT325 0.2742 T2$

36 0.566 0.444 0.411 0.604 0.720HARLEY BAKER321 0.2745

37 0.518 0.483 0.619 0.656 0.479DAVE GIBSON350 0.2755$

38 0.893 0.559 0.499 0.462 0.347DICKIE PUSTEJOVSKY JR324 0.2760

39 0.597 0.449 0.848 0.544 0.328DAVID HAMILTON245 0.2766

40 0.494 0.643 0.779 0.515 0.417ROBERT SEEMANN220 0.2848$

41 0.272 0.492 1.125 0.543 0.426CECIL PETERSON, D.O.347 0.2858

42 0.924 0.549 0.523 0.275 0.594DEAN EKSTROM253 0.2865

43 0.578 0.709 0.398 0.508 0.704DENNIS WAGNER227 0.2897$

44 0.644 0.426 0.455 0.554 0.850DON NIELSON148 0.2929$

45 0.932 0.366 0.570 0.709 0.359WAYNE MILLER307 0.2936

46 0.623 0.469 0.723 0.424 0.728BUD MUNDY143 0.2967$

47 0.475 0.376 0.651 0.631 0.837MURPHY CHIEF257 0.2970

48 0.523 0.571 0.509 0.714 0.655EVERETT HORNER140 0.2972$

49 0.786 0.874 0.433 0.500 0.398KENNETH TERRELL209 0.2991

50 0.738 0.837 0.401 0.650 0.404DARREL LOKER228 0.3030$

51 0.473 0.428 0.855 0.852 0.428MARY MATAU249 0.3036

52 0.975 0.332 0.559 0.482 0.694VICTOR EDMUNDS212 0.3042$

53 0.621 0.594 0.553 0.648 0.631BOB BRACKNEY144 0.3047$

54 0.888 0.255 0.627 0.807 0.498GRADY HAMPTON258 0.3075
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55 0.841 0.445 0.601 0.602 0.623TONY DeBACCO313 0.3112

56 0.761 0.639 0.556 0.673 0.497LESTER BRUNO122 0.3126$

57 0.813 0.769 0.379 0.522 0.661WAYNE CHRISTIAN351 0.3144

58 0.651 0.887 0.623 0.557 0.439DURWARD WOFFORD158 0.3157$

59 0.502 0.592 0.769 0.808 0.487JOHN HORN225 0.3158$

60 0.556 0.621 0.673 0.633 0.701BOB HAMISTER318 0.3184

61 0.829 0.848 0.410 0.612 0.506TOM ROSS115 0.3205$

62 0.691 0.594 0.775 0.454 0.698TOM EVANS328 0.3212

63 0.436 1.030 0.590 0.880 0.280JOHN REISS154 0.3216

64 0.825 0.526 0.696 0.524 0.646JACK FOSTER254 0.3217

65 0.731 0.802 0.651 0.649 0.393KEVIN BLACK339 0.3226$

66 0.546 0.615 0.770 0.550 0.751MAX MAXWELL238 0.3232

67 0.728 0.761 0.646 0.628 0.472SCOTT HUNTER JR224 0.3235$

68 0.622 0.778 0.580 0.764 0.574DENNIS MARTIN342 0.3318$

69 0.477 0.877 0.582 0.855 0.563RICK POLLOCK207 0.3354

70 0.604 0.481 0.732 0.847 0.749TERRY HETTICH153 0.3413

71 1.049 0.683 0.371 0.658 0.658LOU RODRIGUEZ330 0.3419$

72 1.016 0.662 0.753 0.434 0.556SAL BONILLA230 0.3421

73 0.556 1.009 0.440 0.437 1.021PAUL PENNELL108 0.3463$

74 1.013 0.828 0.737 0.273 0.644PAUL WEAVER149 0.3495

75 0.716 0.677 0.493 0.765 0.858EARL HORGESHIMER322 0.3509

76 0.567 0.675 0.999 0.795 0.490LARRY SCHARNHORST250 0.3526$

77 0.795 0.550 0.479 0.847 0.865LOU MURDICA246 0.3536$

78 0.527 0.644 1.067 0.726 0.583LOWELL FREI137 0.3547$

79 0.456 0.841 0.498 1.059 0.724JACK SUTTON218 0.3578$

80 0.896 0.721 0.629 0.999 0.383KEN HOTTENSTEIN117 0.3628

81 0.660 0.984 0.835 0.661 0.498JACK SNYDER226 0.3638

82 0.485 0.441 0.864 0.928 0.923RICHARD GENARO208 0.3641$

83 0.823 1.037 0.649 0.610 0.576DAVE BLAZZARD340 0.3695$

84 0.667 0.764 0.399 1.197 0.684TOM PARKS354 0.3711

85 0.623 1.080 0.638 0.848 0.535CHRIS COVELL210 0.3724

86 0.592 1.197 0.308 0.984 0.654ROY DAMRON343 0.3735

87 0.717 0.640 0.461 1.004 0.960KELLY NOVAK110 0.3782

88 0.816 0.923 0.632 0.887 0.611BRUCE BLACK310 0.3869

89 1.138 0.599 0.776 0.373 1.022LARRY LESER344 0.3908

90 1.206 1.113 0.523 0.730 0.392JESSE KING157 0.3964

91 0.883 0.545 0.645 1.022 0.878J D GOULETTE IV237 0.3973

92 1.345 0.995 0.384 0.530 0.723JOE PIPOLA123 0.3977

93 0.532 1.148 1.073 0.790 0.441DARRYL WHITMAN159 0.3984 T1

94 1.001 0.513 1.136 0.610 0.724TIMOTHY OLTERSDORF150 0.3984 T2$

95 0.628 0.358 0.632 0.654 1.748JACK CHILDERS352 0.4020

96 0.893 0.799 0.659 1.045 0.628GENE VIELE139 0.4024

97 1.167 0.374 0.811 0.578 1.108TYLER EDMUNDS112 0.4038$

98 0.532 0.927 0.717 1.063 0.885CAMERON SNOW349 0.4124

99 0.923 1.101 0.772 0.698 0.712BRENT MEYER107 0.4206

100 0.773 0.962 0.599 0.958 1.008BOBBY BRACKNEY244 0.4300$

101 0.837 0.609 1.109 0.780 1.038MARTY CHILDERS247 0.4373$

102 0.631 0.725 0.655 1.170 1.224ALEX SALDANA312 0.4405

103 0.898 1.189 1.004 0.645 0.689SCOTT SMITH114 0.4425

104 0.764 1.109 0.758 1.081 0.782DAVE WOODWARD142 0.4494

105 1.623 0.793 0.843 0.690 0.651GREG SMITH326 0.4600

106 1.513 0.697 0.953 0.575 0.878BARRY BLUHM215 0.4616

107 2.098 0.445 0.796 0.582 0.827JACOB MCFARLAND357 0.4748

108 1.102 1.365 0.902 0.976 0.421GARY VANLIER338 0.4766$
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109 1.314 1.013 0.678 0.883 0.920STEPHEN EVERSON229 0.4808

110 0.692 0.878 0.802 1.701 0.785MIKE LEONARD348 0.4858

111 1.188 0.852 0.820 1.109 1.080JANET GOULETTE337 0.5049

112 1.010 0.850 0.782 1.243 1.231JOHN AMES341 0.5116$

113 0.602 1.704 0.685 1.481 0.685BRITTANY COX214 0.5157

114 0.835 1.514 0.860 0.802 1.283TOM DeBACCO259 0.5294

115 1.655 1.958 0.916 0.737 0.726FRANK CARLSEN248 0.5992$

116 1.389 1.306 0.906 1.470 1.272DARYL DUDLEY317 0.6343

242   COTTRELL, KEITH   0.090Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.272 0.255 0.090 0.191 0.264

GroupShooterNbrMatch

Cash Option Small Groups
Rank

Match 1 346 PAT REAGIN .3141

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .3542

145 WALT BERGER .3703

221 JACK NEARY .3924

119 MIKE CONRY .4055

Match 2 243 SAM LANGHOFER .2551

127 REX RENEAU .2962

221 JACK NEARY .3283

212 VICTOR EDMUNDS .3324

126 ED ADAMS .3355

Match 3 242 KEITH COTTRELL .0901

219 CHARLES HUCKEBA .2192

147 JUSTIN YOUNG .2333

126 ED ADAMS .2524

346 PAT REAGIN .3015

Match 4 120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .1911

219 CHARLES HUCKEBA .2422

308 STEVE MURPHY .2573

127 REX RENEAU .2934

309 LARRY BAGGETT .3075

Match 5 315 DENNIS BOYET .2641

308 STEVE MURPHY .2962

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .3213

121 GREG KING .3364

125 GENE BUKYS .3675
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